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Photo Series
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frequency
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Irms(A)
Max.

Isat(A)
Max.

SPQ
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L W T

ADHE_252012_Q1 2.5 2 1.2 0.33~2.2 @2 MHz M 0.022~0.084 2.2~4.7 2.9~6.2 3,000

AKPB_1608DZ 1.6 0.8 0.8 0.47~2.2 @3 MHz M, T 0.15~0.3 0.75~1.1 0.15~0.4 4,000

AKPB_201210 2 1.25 1 0.47~4.7 @3 MHz M, T 0.09~0.26 0.7~1.3 0.2~1.1 3,000

AKPB_201610 2 1.6 1 0.47~4.7 @3 MHz M, T 0.06~0.14 1.1~1.6 0.2~1.2 3,000

AKPB_252010 2.5 2 1 0.47~4.7 @3 MHz M, T 0.04~0.11 1.1~1.8 0.3~1.5 3,000

AKPE_201210 2 1.25 1 1.0~2.2 @3 MHz M, T 0.1~0.125 1.6~1.8 0.5~1.4 3,000

AMQU_060630 6.8 7.3 2.8 1.0~10 @100 kHz M 0.0095~0.066 4~12 4.8~16 1,000

AMQU_101040 10.2 11.6 3.8 1.0~10 @100 kHz M 0.0033~0.027 7~18 6.5~20 500

AMRU_040412 4.2 4.7 1.2 0.22~1 @100 kHz M 0.012~0.043 4~8.5 6~15 2,000

AMRU_040420 4.2 4.7 1.8 0.47~4.7 @100 kHz M 0.014~0.105 2.2~7 3.5~10 2,000

AMRU_060630 6.8 7.3 2.8 0.47~10 @100 kHz M 0.0043~0.068 4~16.5 5~20 1,000

AMRU_101040 10.2 11.6 3.8 0.1~10 @100 kHz M 0.0033~0.03 6.5~18 7~20 500

AMRU_131365 12.8 13.8 6.5 1~33 @100 kHz M 0.0021~0.055 5~28 6~30 500

AMMA_040420 4.45 4.06 2 0.1~2.2 @ 100 kHz M 0.005~0.09 2.85~11 6~35 2,000

AMMA_050530 5.49 5.18 3 0.33~15 @ 100 kHz M 0.0053~0.252 1.9~13.7 2.5~19 1,000

AMMA_060630 6.86 6.47 3 0.1~10 @ 100 kHz M 0.0017~0.105 3~32.5 7~60 1,000

AMMA_101040 11.5 10 4 0.19~10 @ 100 kHz M 0.00095~0.0365 6.8~40 12~90 500

AMMA_131364 13.2 12.9 6.4 0.15~10 @ 100 kHz M 0.0006~0.0172 10~55 15.5~118 250

AMDU_101011 10.2 9.5 10.85 10~22 @100 kHz M 0.024~0.053 3~4.8 4.5~7.5 200

AWVS_404012 4 4 1.2 1~47 @100 kHz M, T 0.048~0.93±30% 0.45~1.5 0.31~2.2 1,000

AWVS_404018 4 4 1.8 1~220 @100 kHz M, T 0.032~4±20% 0.20~2.5 0.25~3.6 800

AWVS_505020 5 5 2 1.0~47 @100 kHz M, T 0.021~0.58±20% 0.58~3.6 0.58~4.5 2,000

AWVS_505040 5 5 4 1~100 @100 kHz M, T 0.014~0.8±30% 0.5~4.1 0.6~6.7 1,500

AWVS_606020 6 6 2 0.5~22 @100 kHz M, T 0.013~0.26±30% 0.99~4.7 0.99~7.2 2,000

AWVS_606028 6 6 2.8 1~100 @100 kHz M, T 0.013~0.6±30% 0.72~4.6 0.73~6.8 1,500

AWVS_606045 6 6 4.5 1~1000 @100 kHz M, T 0.012~6±30% 0.19~5.8 0.36~10.5 1,000

AWVS_606045_L1 6 6 4.5 0.5~100 @100 kHz M, T 0.009~0.595 0.82~7.2 0.85~9.9 1,000

AWVS_808040 8 8 4 0.9~820 @100 kHz M, T 0.007~2.8±30% 0.3~7.1 0.35~12 1,000

AWVS_808040_L1 8 8 4 1~22 @100 kHz M, T 0.01~0.085 2.1~7.5 1.7~8.4 1,000

AWVF_201612 2 1.6 1.2 0.47~6.8 @1 MHz M, T 0.051~0.465±30% 0.7~2 0.73~2.4 2,000

AWVF_252010 2.5 2 1.02 0.47~22 @1 MHz M, T 0.045~1.2±30% 0.39~2 0.36~2.5 2,000

AWVF_252012 2.5 2 1.2 0.5~22 @1 MHz M, T 0.028~0.81±30% 0.46~2.7 0.48~3.1 2,000

AWVF_303010 3 3 1.02 1.5~47 @1 MHz M, T 0.085~1.75±30% 0.25~1.5 0.26~1.6 2,000

AWVF_303012 3 3 1.2 2.2~47 @1 MHz M, T 0.092~1.82±30% 0.38~1.8 0.44~1.8 2,000

AWVF_303015 3 3 1.5 0.47~100 @1 MHz M, T 0.036~2.7±30% 0.27~3.6 0.32~4.2 2,000

AWVF_404012 4 4 1.2 3.3~10 @1 MHz M, T 0.072~0.19±30% 1~1.8 0.81~1.3 1,000

AWVF_404015 4 4 1.5 0.47~22 @1 MHz M, T 0.019~0.4±30% 0.76~3.7 0.64~3.6 1,000

AWVF_404018 4 4 1.9 1~22 @100 kHz M, T 0.0265~0.335±30% 0.79~3.4 0.81~3.7 800

AWVF_404026 4 4 2.6 1~330 @100 kHz M, T 0.03~4.6±30% 0.22~3.6 0.27~4.5 500

AWVF_505020 5 5 2 1~22 @100 kHz M, T 0.018~0.265±30% 0.9~3.6 1~5.4 2,000
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AWVF_606020 6 6 2 4.7~47 @100 kHz M, T 0.058~0.51±30% 0.72~2 0.8~2.7 2,000

AWVF_606028 6 6 2.8 1~6.8 @100 kHz M, T 0.012~0.048±30% 2.7~5.6 2.8~7.1 1,500

AWVF_808040 8 8 4 4.7~22 @100 kHz M, T 0.02~0.082±30% 2.3~4.8 2.9~6 1,000

AWVT_201610 2 1.6 1 0.47 @1 MHz M, T 0.072±30% ~2.1 ~2.1 2,000

AWVT_252010 2.5 2 1.02 0.68~6.8 @1 MHz M, T 0.05~0.435±30% 0.75~1.9 0.70~2.1 2,000

AWVT_252012 2.5 2 1.2 0.47 @1 MHz M, T 0.027±30% ~2.7 ~3.3 2,000

AWVT_303010 3 3 1.02 1~3.3 @1 MHz M, T 0.063~0.165±30% 0.99~2 1~2.1 2,000

AWVT_303012 3 3 1.2 0.47~1.5 @1 MHz M, T 0.032~0.072±30% 2.34~3.6 2.43~3.87 2,000

AWVT_404012 4 4 1.2 0.5~22 @1 MHz M, T 0.03~0.39±30% 0.72~3.1 0.55~3.5 1,000

AWVT_404015 4 4 1.5 1~3.3 @1 MHz M, T 0.034~0.08±30% 1.9~3.3 1.8~3.2 1,000

AWVT_404026 4 4 2.6 0.47~0.5 @100 kHz M, T 0.024±30% ~4.3 ~6.4 500

AWVT_505020 5 5 2 0.47~3.3 @100 kHz M, T 0.0135~0.05±30% 2.4~5 3~7.2 2,000

AWVT_606020 6 6 2 1~6.8 @100 kHz M, T 0.019~0.085±30% 1.7~3.7 2.3~5.7 2,000

AWVT_808040 8 8 4 1~6.8 @ 100 kHz M, T 0.0075~0.029±30% 4.3~7.1 5.1~12 1,000

AWVC_201610 2 1.6 1 0.24~22 @1 MHz M, T 0.026~1.7±30% 0.36~2.7 0.34~2.8 2,000

AWVC_201612 2 1.6 1.2 0.5~22 @1 MHz M, T 0.051~1.4±30% 0.36~2 0.36~2.3 2,000

AWVC_252012 2.5 2 1.2 0.68 @1 MHz M, T 0.035±30% ~2.3 ~2.5 2,000

AWVC_404018 4 4 1.9 1.2~22 @100 kHz M, T 0.027~0.335±30% 0.79~3.2 0.81~3.3 800

AWVC_505040 5 5 4 1~220 @100 kHz M, T 0.012~1.45±30% 0.45~5.3 0.58~7.9 1,500

AWVC_606028 6 6 2.8 3.3~22 @100 kHz M, T 0.027~0.135±30% 1.4~3.6 1.5~4 1,500

AWVC_606045 6 6 4.5 1~22 @100 kHz M, T 0.01~0.13±30% 1.7~6.5 2.9~11.5 1,000

AWVH_201610_H1 2 1.6 1.02 0.24~10 @1 MHz M, T 0.048~1.1±30% 0.38~2.1 0.55~3.3 2,000

AWVH_252010_H1 2.5 2 1 0.24~10 @1 MHz M, T 0.03~0.67±30% 0.49~3 0.64~4.2 2,000

AWVH_252012_H1 2.5 2 1.2 0.47~10 @1 MHz M, T 0.031~0.51±30% 0.68~2.6 0.82~3.6 2,000

AWVH_252012 2.5 2 1.2 0.24~47 @1 MHz M, T 0.021~1.7±30% 0.3~3.2 0.35~4.2 2,000

AWVH_404030 4 4 3 0.47~2.2 @100 kHz M, T 0.014~0.042±30% 2.5~4.6 3.9~8 500

APSC_030316 3.2 3.2 1.55 0.47~12 @100 kHz M, T 0.04~0.394
0.64~

2 Typ.
0.52~2 1,000

APSC_040418_S0 4.1 4.1 2 1~68 @100 kHz M, T 0.04~1.7 0.16~1.35 1,000

APSC_040430 4 4 3 1~47 @100 kHz M, T 0.045~0.599 0.56~2.5 0.48~2.8 500

APSC_050520 4.7 5.3 2
1~8.2 @7.96 MHz

10~100 @100 kHz
M, T 0.045~2 0.2~1.72 2,000

APSC_050530 4.7 4.7 3 1.2~680 @100 kHz M, T 0.0236~5.2 0.1~2.56 2,000

APSC_050540 4.7 4.7 4 2.2~22 @100 kHz M, T 0.033~0.27 1~4.3 1~3.5 1,000

APSC_060620 5.7 5.7 2 1~100 @10 kHz M, T 0.038~1.2 0.25~2.8 2,000

APSC_060630 5.7 5.7 3 1~560 @10 kHz M, T 0.015~3.2 0.1~3.5 2,000

APSC_070730 6.7 6.7 3 1~220 @10 kHz M, T 0.024~1.3 0.27~3.5 1,500

APSC_070740 7 7 4 2.2~560 @10 kHz M, T 0.018~1.8 0.2~3.8 1,000

APSC_080846_P0 7.5 7.5 4.6 2.5~820 @100 kHz M 0.033~6 0.15~2.17 0.25~5 1,000

APSC_101131 10.3 10.5 3.1 4.7~56 @100 kHz T 0.03~0.325 0.9~4.65 1,000

APSC_101140 10.3 10.5 4 3.8~560 @100 kHz T 0.015~1.68 0.5~6.8 1,000

APSC_101151 10.3 10.5 5.1 4.7~1000 @100 kHz T 0.014~2.2 0.4~5.6 500
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APSC_131345 12.5 12.5 4.5 3.9~330 @100 kHz M 0.016~0.99 0.5~8 500

APSC_131360 12.5 12.5 6 4.7~1000 @100 kHz M 0.018~1.53 0.45~7.6 600

APSC_131380 12.5 12.5 8
3.5~7.6 @100 kHz

10~1000 @1 kHz
M, T 0.0123~1.66 0.73~13.8 500

APCI_070746_80 7.3 7.3 4.6 1.5~1000 @100 kHz M, T 0.089~3.89 0.27~6.6 0.31~7 1,000

APCI_070746_Y0 7.3 7.3 4.6 0.33~1000 @100 kHz M, T 0.0087~6 0.18~8.5 0.18~8.5 1,000

APCI_101040_Y0 10.3 10.3 4 1.5~330 @100 kHz M, T 0.0115~2.3 0.6~12 0.8~12 900

APCI_121250_80 12 12 5 4.7~150 @100 kHz M, T 0.017~0.53 1.6~7 1.7~9 500

APCI_121250_Y0 12 12 5 3~330 @100 kHz M, T 0.015~0.99 0.5~7 0.5~7 500

APCI_121260_80 12 12 6 2.2~2200 @100 kHz M, T 0.0082~2.9 0.5~12.5 0.49~13.5 500

APCI_121260_Y0 12 12 6 2.4~7.6 @100 kHz M, T 0.015~1.53 0.4~6.5 0.4~6.5 500

APCI_121280_80 12 12 8 3.5~1000 @100 kHz K, M, T 0.0055~14.2 0.15~15 0.15~18 500

APCI_121280_Y0 12 12 8
1~1000 @100 kHz

1500~10000 @10 kHz
K, M, T 0.007~19.2 0.2~9.8 0.2~9.8 500

APCI_121210_80 12 12 10 6.8~820 @100 kHz M, T 0.014~1 0.85~8.4 1.1~12.8 250

APCI_121210_Y0 12 12 10 1~3300 @100 kHz M, T 0.0055~4.6 0.4~11.6 0.3~19.9 250

APSR_050522 5 5 2.2 1.2~33 @100 kHz M, T 0.025~0.49 0.8~3.43 0.77~4.3 2,000

APSR_080725 7.5 7.4 2.5 1~47 @100 kHz M, T 0.01428~0.49 0.95~6.22 0.85~2.2 1,500

APSR_080740 7.5 7.4 4 1~150 @100 kHz M, T 0.00638~0.71 0.82~9 0.65~8 1,000

APMF_060645 6.2 6 4.5 3.3~100 @100 kHz M, N 0.019~0.36 0.8~3.7 0.52~3.5 1,000

APMF_080845 7.5 7.5 4.5 1~100 @100 kHz M, N 0.011~0.31 1.1~11.0 0.81~8.50 1,000

APAL_060645_70 6.2 6 4.5 1~100 @100 kHz M, T 0.01~0.32±30% 0.86~4.8 0.61~6.7 1,000

APAL_060645_80 6.2 6 4.5 1~100 @100 kHz M, T 0.01~0.32±30% 0.86~4.8 0.61~6.7 1,000

APAL_080845_70 7.5 7.5 4.5 1~100 @100 kHz M, T 0.009~0.26 1.1~11 0.81~8.5 1,000

APAL_080845_80 7.5 7.5 4.5 1~100 @100 kHz M, T 0.009~0.26 1.1~11 0.81~8.5 1,000

APAS_080845_Y0 7.5 7.5 4.5 1~100 @100 kHz M, T 0.009~0.26 1.1~11 0.81~8.5 1,000

APAS_080845_Z0 7.5 7.5 4.5 1~100 @100 kHz M, T 0.009~0.26 1.1~11 0.81~8.5 1,000

APMD_070732 6.5 6.5 3.2 0.47 @100 kHz M 0.0034 20 26 1,000

APMD_070740 6.9 6.9 4 2.2~3.3 @100 kHz M 0.0096~0.0172 6.5~7 8~10 1,000

APMD_070750 6.9 6.9 5 1.1~3.3 @100 kHz M 0.00315~0.009 9~15 8~13 1,000

APMD_101053 10.2 10.2 5.3 0.4~1.2 @100 kHz M 0.0015~0.0022 21~23 25~48 700

APSA_060630 6.3 6.3 3 6.8~220 @100 kHz M, T 0.042~1.17 0.38~2.2 0.26~1.5 1,000

APSA_070748 7.3 7.3 4.8 3.3~1000 @100 kHz M 0.024~2.73 0.25~2.3 0.14~2.5 1,000

APSA_070758 7.3 7.3 5.8 1.5~22 @100 kHz M, T 0.02~0.077 2~4 1.7~6.2 900

APSA_131358 12.5 12.5 5.8 6~1500 @1 kHz M, T 0.0197~2.076 0.48~4.9 0.29~3.6 600

APCF_070745 7 7 4.5 1~1000 @100 kHz K, M, T 0.011~2.28±20% 0.25~4.5 0.14~4.5 1,000

APCF_131375 12.5 12.5 7.5 1.2~220 @100 kHz M, T 0.0069~0.258±20% 1.3~8.2 1.3~13 500
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APCA_060645 6 6.3 4.5 1~470 @100 kHz M, T 0.0143~1.56 0.41~4.8 0.25~6 1,000

APCA_704045 7 7.4 4.5 1~470 @100 kHz M, T 0.0117~1.44 0.46~6.5 0.37~7.6 1,000

APCT_060645_70 6.2 6 4.5 1~10 @100 kHz M, T 0.011~0.035±30% 2.6~4.8 2.1~6.7 1,000

APCT_060645_80 6.2 6 4.5 1~10 @100 kHz M, T 0.011~0.035±30% 2.6~4.8 2.1~6.7 1,000

APCT_060645_Y0 6.2 6 4.5 1~470 @100 kHz M, T 0.0154~3.34 0.28~4.8 0.28~6.7 1,000

APCT_060645_Z0 6.2 6 4.5 1~470 @100 kHz M, T 0.0154~3.34 0.28~4.8 0.28~6.7 1,000

APCT_080845_70 7.5 7.5 4.5 1~10 @100 kHz M, T 0.009~0.033±30% 3.1~6.5 3~8.5 1,000

APCT_080845_80 7.5 7.5 4.5 1~10 @100 kHz M, T 0.009~0.033±30% 3.1~6.5 3~8.5 1,000

APCT_101065_70 10.3 10 6.5 1~470 @100 kHz M, T 0.0054~0.6 Typ. 0.9~10.5 0.6~11.5 500

APCT_101065_80 10.3 10 6.5 1~470 @100 kHz M, T 0.0054~0.6 Typ. 0.9~10.5 0.6~11.5 500

APCT_101065_Y0 10.3 10 6.5 2.2~470 @100 kHz M, T 0.012~1.12 0.6~8.3 0.4~9 500

APCT_101065_Z0 10.3 10 6.5 2.2~470 @100 kHz M, T 0.012~1.12 0.6~8.3 0.4~9 500

APCT_131285_70 12.5 12.3 8.5 6.8~470 @100 kHz M, T 0.01~0.59 Typ. 1.1~8.5 1~7.3 400

APCT_131285_80 12.5 12.3 8.5 6.8~470 @100 kHz M, T 0.01~0.59 Typ. 1.1~8.5 1~7.3 400

APCT_131285_Y0 12.5 12.3 8.5 10~470 @100 kHz M, T 0.02~0.755 1~6 1~6.4 400

APCT_131285_Z0 12.5 12.3 8.5 10~470 @100 kHz M, T 0.02~0.755 1~6 1~6.4 400

APSD_030321 3.3 3 2.1

0.82~8.2 @7.96 MHz

10~82 @2.52 MHz

100~270 @1 kHz

K, M

T
0.06~7.8 0.14~2.2 3,000

APSD_050432 4.5 4 3.2

0.15~8.2 @7.96 MHz

10~68 @2.52 MHz

100~330 @1 kHz

K, M

T
0.0085~5.85 0.21~7.5 2,000

APSD_060530 5.8 5.2 3

1~8.2 @7.96 MHz

10~82 @2.52 MHz

100~1000 @1 kHz

K, M 0.03~8 0.13~4.5 2,000

APSD_060545 5.8 5.2 4.5

1.8~8.2 @7.96 MHz

10~82 @2.52 MHz

100~1000 @1 kHz

K, M 0.02~10 0.03~3.5 1,500

APSD_080735 7.8 7 3.5

2.2 @7.96 MHz

4.7~82 @2.52 MHz

100~560 @1 kHz

K, M

T
0.03~2.5 0.14~3.2 700

APSD_080750 7.8 7 5

1.4~8.2 @7.96 MHz

10~82 @2.52 MHz

100~1000 @1 kHz

K, M 0.02~2.8 0.19~3.7 700

APSL_130952 12.95 9.4 5.21 1~1500 @100 kHz M 0.009~4.5 0.2~6.8 0.25~9 750

APSL_130911 12.95 9.4 11.43 2.2~1000 @100 kHz M 0.007~2 0.1~4 0.8~13 225

APDP_271724 26.92 16.97 23.75 4.7~11 @300 kHz K ~2.6 ~26 26~58 30/Tray

APDP_413729 41 36.8 28.5 6.8~150 @100 kHz K, M ~2.95 ~34
1.48~

92 Typ.
20/Tray

AFDI_111109_R0 11.5 11.5 9.5 0.30~2.5 @100 kHz M 0.00065~0.0026 27~43 25~50 1,600

AFDI_121210 11.5 11.5 10 0.3~8.2 @100 kHz M 0.00065~0.0093 11~35 8~50 1600
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AFDI_131210 13 12

8

10

10.5

11

12

13

0.22,0.68 @100 kHz

0.6,1.0 @100 kHz

2.2,2.5 @100 kHz

1.5 @100 kHz

3.3,4.7 @100 kHz

18 @100 kHz

M 0.0008~0.014 9~35 9~45 800

AFDI_161311 15.5 13

10

10.4

11

12

12 @100 kHz

22 @100 kHz

3.3 @100 kHz

6.4,6.8 @100 kHz

M 0.003~0.075 4~25 2~35 700

AFDI_191909 19.5 19 8.5 0.47~100 @100 kHz M 0.00045~0.062 6~80 6~75 490

AFDI_212010 20.5 20 9.5 0.47~100 @100 kHz M 0.00044~0.062 5.8~65 9~65 490

AFDI_282811 28 28 10.5 1~100 @100 kHz M 0.00049~0.0322 11~90 7~70 250

AFDI_303012 30 30 12.7 1~120 @100 kHz M 0.00048~0.036 9~90 8~65 250

AFSI_090908 9.3 9 8.1 0.68~10 @100 kHz M 0.002~0.0155 10~36 11~38 300

AFSI_121109 12 11 8.8 0.47~15 @100 kHz M 0.0015~0.15 11~50 13.5~65 240

Note: TOL. Code, B=±0.1nH, C=±0.2nH, S=±0.3nH, D=±0.5nH, F=±1%, G=±2%, H=±3%, J=±5%, K=±10%, L=±15%, M=±20%, Y=±25%, T=±30%, N=+40-20%,

P
o
w

e
r

Automotive Grade Product
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A.

Photo Series
Size

 Code
JIS/EIA

Dimensions(mm) Inductance(uH) Tol.
(±%)

Q
Min

SRF 
(gHz)
Typ.

RDC(Ω)
Max.

Rated

Current

(A)

SPQ
(Reel)

L W T @Test frequency

ASCQ_060303 0603/0201 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.6~22 @500 MHz
B, C

H
14

1.9~

10 Min.
0.06~1.29 0.19~0.9 15,000

ASCH_100505 1005/0402 1 0.5 0.5 1~270 @100 MHz S, J 8 0.5~10 0.07~4.8 0.1~0.4 10,000

ASCH_160808 1608/0603 1.6 0.8 0.8 1~82 @100 MHz S, J 8~12 0.9~10 0.1~1 0.3~0.6 4,000

Photo Series
Size

 Code
JIS/EIA

Dimensions(mm) Inductance(uH) Tol.
(±%)

Q
Min

SRF 
(gHz)
max.

RDC(Ω)
Max.

Irms(a)
Max.

SPQ
(Reel)

L W T @Test frequency

AWCM_110605 1005/0402 1.05 0.6 0.54 1.5~120 @100 MHz
B,C,D

G,H,J
10~
30

1~18
0.03~

2.66
0.11~1 4,000

AWCM_161008 1608/0603 1.6 1.02 0.82 2.2~470 @100 MHz
B,C, D

G,H, J
16~
40

0.7~6 0.049~7
0.075~

0.7
4,000

AWCS_120707 1005/0402 1.19 0.7 0.66
1~100 @250 MHz

180~220 @100 MHz

B, G

H, J, K
8~
25

0.7~

12.7
0.045~4

0.05~

1.36
4,000

AWCS_161008 1608/0603 1.6 1.02 0.82

1.6~43 @250 MHz

47~68 @200 MHz

72~150 @150 MHz

160~560 @100 MHz

B, G

H, J, 
13~
40

0.46~

12.5
0.03~4.7 0.09~0.7 4,000

AWCS_231715 2012/0805 2.35 1.73 1.52

2.7~39 @250 MHz

43~68 @200 MHz

82~120 @150 MHz

150~390 @100 MHz

470 @50 MHz

510~1000 @25 MHz
1200~4700 @7.9 MHz

G, J

K
15~
80

0.04~

7.9
0.06~6.4 0.09~0.8 2,000

AWCS_292821 2520/1008 2.92 2.79 2.1
10~82 @50 MHz

100~910 @25 MHz

G, J

K
35~
65

0.32~

4.1

0.08~

1.68
0.38~1 2,000

AWCS_372822 3025/1210 3.7 2.8 2.2

3.3~150 @100 MHz

180~470 @50 MHz

560~1200 @35 MHz

G, J

K
30~
60

0.38~

6.2
0.05~3.2 0.3~1 2,000

AWHP_110706 1004/0402 1.1 0.7 0.6 1~51 @250 MHz
B, C

H, J
18~30 
Typ.

2.3~

16 Typ.

0.03~

0.98
0.36~2.3 4,000

AWHP_161008 1608/0603 1.6 1 0.82

1.8~43 @250 MHz

47~68 @200 MHz

72~150 @150 MHz

180~390 @100 MHz

H, J
13~

49

0.88~

16 Typ.
0.033~4 0.17~2.1 4,000

AWHH_161108 1608/0603 1.6 1.12 0.82 3.3~18 @250 MHz H, J
28~49 
Typ.

3.3~9.6 
Typ.

0.034~
0.082

1.2~1.9 4,000

Photo Series
Size

 Code
JIS/EIA

Dimensions(mm) Inductance(uH) Tol.
(±%)

Q
Min

SRF 
(mHz)
min.

RDC(Ω)
Max.

Irms(a)
Max.

SPQ
(Reel)

L W T @Test frequency

AWVI_322522 3225/1210 3.2 2.5 2.2

3.3~4.7 @7.96 MHz

10~47 @2.52 MHz
330~680 @0.796 MHz

1000 @100 kHz

J, K
10~
20

1.5~45 0.18~40
0.06~
0.77

1,000

Note: TOL. Code, B=±0.1nH, C=±0.2nH, S=±0.3nH, D=±0.5nH, F=±1%, G=±2%, H=±3%, J=±5%, K=±10%, L=±15%, M=±20%, Y=±25%, T=±30%, N=+40-20%,

R
F

Automotive Grade Product



7A.

Photo Series
Size Code
JIS/EIA

Dimensions(mm) Impedance (Ω±25%) RDC(Ω)
Max.

Rated
Current(A)

SPQ
(Reel)

L W T @Test frequency

ABSJ_100505 1005/0402 1 0.5 0.5 30~1500 @100 MHz 0.2~1.15 0.1~0.5 10,000

ABSJ_160808 1608/0603 1.6 0.8 0.8 120~2500 @100 MHz 0.25~1 0.2~0.4 4,000

ABNQ_100505 1005/0402 1 0.5 0.5 10~600 @100 MHz 0.1~1.2 0.2~0.5 10,000

ABNQ_160808 1608/0603 1.6 0.8 0.8 60~1000 @100 MHz 0.25~0.6 0.2~0.5 4,000

ABPY_100505 1005/0402 1 0.5 0.5 10~1000 @100 MHz 0.03~0.49 0.5~2 10,000

ABPY_160808 1608/0603 1.6 0.8 0.8 10~1000 @100 MHz 0.02~0.25 0.8~4 4,000

ABPY_201209 2012/0805 2 1.25 0.9 10~1000 @100 MHz 0.01~0.12 1.5~6 4,000

ABPY_321611 3216/1206 3.2 1.6 1.1 30~600 @100 MHz 0.015~0.1 2~4 3,000

ABFJ_100505 1005/0402 1 0.5 0.5 600~1800 @100 MHz 0.85~2.2 0.2~0.3 10,000

Photo Series
Dimensions(mm) Impedance(Ω) TOL.

(±%)
RDC(Ω)
Max.

Rated
 Current
(A) Max.

Rated 
Voltage

(Vdc) 
Max.

SPQ
(Reel)

L W T @Test frequency

AWCU_201212_02 2.05 1.25 1.2 30~900 @100 MHz M 0.2~0.6 0.08~0.45 50 2,000

AWCU_321619_02 3.2 1.6 1.9 90~2200 @100 MHz M 0.3~1.2 0.2~0.37 50 2,000

AWCU_201212_03 2.05 1.25 1.2 50~120 @100 MHz Y 0.2~0.35 0.33~0.5 50 2,000

Photo Series
Dimensions(mm) Impedance(Ω)

TOL.
(±%)

RDC(Ω)
Max.

Rated
 Current
(A) Max.

Rated 
Voltage

(Vdc) 
Max.

SPQ
(Reel)

L W T @Test frequency

AWCU_453226_T2
4.5 3.2 2.6

11~100 @100 kHz
T

0.6~2 0.15~0.25
50 2,500

AWCU_453226_M2
11~22 @100 kHz

51~100 @1 MHz

0.5~0.6

1~2

0.31~0.36

0.2~0.23

Photo Series
Dimensions(mm) Impedance(Ω) RDC(Ω)

Max.

Rated
 Current
(A) Max.

SPQ
(Reel)

L W T @Test frequency

APPM_050524_YE 4.7 4.5 2.4 300~1400@100 MHz 0.045~0.081 1.9~3 1,000

APPM_070638_Y0 7 6 3.8 140~3000 @100 MHz 0.01~0.075 0.9~9 1,500

APPM_070638_Z0 7 6 3.8 140~3000 @100 MHz 0.01~0.075 0.9~9 1,500

APPM_090748_Y0 9 7 4.8 300~2700 @100 MHz 0.006~0.086 2~6 700

APPM_090748_Z0 9 7 4.8 300~2700 @100 MHz 0.006~0.086 2~6 700

APPM_121165_Y0 12 10.8 6.5 230~2700 @100 MHz 0.002~0.05 1.5~10 500

APPM_121165_Z0 12 10.8 6.5 230~2700 @100 MHz 0.002~0.05 1.5~10 500

APPM_151365_Y0 15 13 6.5 300~1500 @100 MHz 0.0047~0.009 8.5~13 450

APPM_151365_Z0 15 13 6.5 300~1500 @100 MHz 0.0047~0.009 8.5~13 450

Note: TOL. Code, B=±0.1nH, C=±0.2nH, S=±0.3nH, D=±0.5nH, F=±1%, G=±2%, H=±3%, J=±5%, K=±10%, L=±15%, M=±20%, Y=±25%, T=±30%, N=+40-20%,

Automotive Grade Product
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A.

Photo Series
Size Code
JIS/EIA

Dimensions(mm) Resistance Value 
(Ω)

Rated 
Power(W)

T.C.R.
±(ppm/°C)

TOL.
(±%)

SPQ
(Reel)

L W

Metal Alloy 
Low Resistance

Resistor

ACRC

3216/1206 3.2 1.6 0.0003~0.05 0.5~1.5 50~175
D, F

G, J
2,000

5025/2010 5.08 2.54 0.0005~0.1 1~2 25~100
D, F

G, J
2,000

6232/2512 6.248 3.202 0.0003~0.1 1~3 25~150
D, F

G, J
1,000

6864/2725 6.807 6.452 0.0002~0.003 4~5 50~100 F, G, J 1,000

6771/2728 6.706 7.188 0.004~0.1 3~4 25
D, F

G, J
1,000

1168/452S 11.43 6.85 0.0005~0.2 2~5 50~75
D, F

G, J
500

1168/4527 11.43 6.85 0.0005~0.2 5 50~75
D, F

G, J
500

Metal Alloy
 Low Resistance

Resistor

ACRC_Jumper

2012/0805 2.03 1.27 <0.0002 0.5 - J 5,000

3015/1206 3.05 1.52 <0.0002 1 - J 4,000

6232/2512 6.35 3.05 <0.0002 2~3 - J 4,000

Metal Alloy 
Low Resistance

Resistor

ACRE 2012/0805 2.023 1.27 0.002~0.019 0.5 50~100 F, G, J 5,000

Metal Alloy 
Low Resistance
Shunt Resistor

ACRS

1052/3921 10 5.2 0~0.005 2~9 50~3800 F, G, J 1,000

1577/5931 15 7.75 0.0002~0.003 4~10 75~100 F, G, J 500

Low-Inductance
Metal Alloy

Low Resistance 
Resistor

ACRH 6232/2512 6.24 3.2 ~0.003 3 150
D, F

G, J
4,000

Thick Film
Chip Resistor

ACTA

0603/0201 0.6 0.3 1~10M 0.05 -200~400
B, D, F

G, J
10,000

1005/0402 1 0.5 1~22M 0.0625 100~200
B, D, F

G, J
10,000

1608/0603 1.6 0.8 1~22M 0.1 100~200
B, D, F

G, J
5,000

2012/0805 2 1.25 1~27M 0.125 100~200
B, D, F

G, J
5,000

3015/1206 3.05 1.55 1~27M 0.25 100~200
B, D, F

G, J
5,000

3025/1210 3.05 2.55 1~27M 0.5 100~200
B, D, F

G, J
5,000

5025/2010 5 2.5 1~20M 1 100~200
B, D, F

G, J
4,000

6332/2512 6.3 3.2 1~20M 1 100~200
B, D, F

G, J
4,000

Anti-Surge
Thick Film

Chip Resistor

ACTG

1005/0402 1 0.5 1~1M 0.0625 200~400 J 10,000

1608/0603 1.6 0.8 1~1M 0.25 200~400 J 5,000

2012/0805 2 1.25 1~1M 0.4 200~400 J 5,000

3015/1206 3.05 1.55 1~1M 0.5 200~400 J 5,000

3025/1210 3.05 2.55 1~1M 0.75 100~200 J 5,000

5025/2010 5 2.5 1~1M 0.75 200~400 D, F 4,000

6332/2512 6.3 3.2 1~1M 1 200~400 D, F 4,000

Automotive Grade Product
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9A.

Photo Series
Size Code
JIS/EIA

Dimensions(mm) Resistance Value 
(Ω)

Rated 
Power(W)

T.C.R.
±(ppm/°C)

TOL.
(±%)

SPQ
(Reel)

L W

Pulse Proof
Thick Film

Chip Resistor

ACTG

1005/0402 1 0.5 1~1M 0.0625 200~400 D, F 10,000

1608/0603 1.6 0.8 1~1M 0.25 200~400 D, F 5,000

2012/0805 2 1.25 1~1M 0.4 200~400 D, F 5,000

3015/1206 3.05 1.55 1~1M 0.5 200~400 D, F 5,000

3025/1210 3.05 2.55 1~1M 0.75 100~200 D, F 5,000

5025/2010 5 2.5 1~1M 0.75 200~400 D, F 4,000

6332/2512 6.3 3.2 1~1M 1 200~400 D, F 4,000

High Power
Thick Film

Chip Resistor

ACTH

1005/0402 1 0.5 1~<20M 0.1 100~200 F, J 10,000

1608/0603 1.55 0.8 1~<20M 0.125 150~200 F, J 5,000

2012/0805 2 1.25 1~<20M 0.4 100~200 F, J 5,000

3015/1206 3.05 1.55 1~<20M 0.5 100~200 F, J 5,000

3025/1210 3.05 2.55 1~<20M 0.75 100~200 F, J 5,000

4924/2010 4.95 2.45 1~<10M 1 100~200 F, J 4,000

6432/2512 6.4 3.2 1~<10M 2 100~200 F, J 4,000

High Precision
Thick Film

Chip Resistor

ACTR

1608/0603 1.6 0.8 0.1~<1M 0.1 50 D, F 5,000

2012/0805 2 1.25 0.1~<1M 0.125 50 D, F 5,000

3015/1206 3.05 1.55 0.1~<1M 0.25 50 D, F 5,000

3025/1210 3.05 2.55 0.1~<1M 0.5 50 D, F 5,000

5025/2010 5 2.5 0.1~<1M 0.75 50 D, F 4,000

6332/2512 6.3 3.2 0.1~<1M 1 50 D, F 4,000

Wide Terminal
Thick Film

Chip Resistor

ACTW

1220/0508 1.2 2 1~<1M 0.3333 100~200 D, F, J 5,000

1632/0612 1.6 3.2 1~<1M 0.75 100~200 D, F, J 5,000

3146/1218 3.1 4.6 1~<1M 1 100~200 D, F, J 5,000

2550/1020 2.5 5 1~<1M 1 100~200 D, F, J 4,000

3264/1225 3.2 6.4 1~<1M 1.5 100~200 D, F, J 4,000

High Voltage
Thick Film

Chip Resistor

ACTV

2012/0805 2 1.25 100~10M 0.125 100~200 D, F, J 5,000

3015/1206 3.05 1.55 100~10M 0.25 100~200 D, F, J 5,000

3025/1210 3.05 2.55 1~10M 0.5 100~200 D, F, J 5,000

5025/2010 5 2.5 1~10M 0.75 100~200 D, F, J 4,000

6332/2512 6.3 3.2 1~10M 1 100~200 D, F, J 4,000

Anti-Sulfurated
Thick Film

Chip Resistor

ACTS

0603/0201 0.6 0.3 1~10M 0.05 -200~400 D, F, J 10,000

1005/0402 1 0.5 1~22M 0.0625 100~200 D, F, J 10,000

1608/0603 1.6 0.8 1~<22M 0.1 100~200 D, F, J 5,000

2012/0805 2 1.25 1~<27M 0.125 100~200 D, F, J 5,000

3015/1206 3.05 1.55 1~<27M 0.25 100~200 D, F, J 5,000

3025/1210 3.05 2.55 1~<27M 0.5 100~200 D, F, J 5,000
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A.

Photo Series
Size Code
JIS/EIA

Dimensions(mm) Resistance Value 
(Ω)

Rated 
Power(W)

T.C.R.
±(ppm/°C)

TOL.
(±%)

SPQ
(Reel)

L W

Anti-Sulfurated
Thick Film

Chip Resistor

ACTS
5025/2010 5 2.5 1~<20M 0.75 100~200 D, F, J 4,000

6332/2512 6.3 3.2 1~<20M 1 100~200 D, F, J 4,000

Wide Terminal
Thick Film

Low Resistance
 Chip Resistor

ACCW

1220/0508 1.2 2 0.01~<1 0.3333 200~800 F, J 5,000

1632/0612 1.6 3.2 0.01~<1 0.75 250~2000 F, J 5,000

3146/1218 3.1 4.6 0.01~<1 1 250~2000 F, J 5,000

2550/1020 2.5 5 0.01~<1 1 200~800 F, J 4,000

3264/1225 3.2 6.4 0.01~<1 2 200~800 F, J 4,000

High Power
Thick Film

Low Resistance
Chip Resistor

ACCH

1005/0402 1 0.5 0.1~<1 0.1 300~500 F, J 10,000

1608/0603 1.6 0.8 0.1~<1 0.125 300 F, J 5,000

2012/0805 2 1.25 0.1~<1 0.4 300 F, J 5,000

3015/1206 3.05 1.55 0.1~<1 0.5 300 F, J 5,000

3025/1210 3.05 2.55 0.1~<1 0.75 300 F, J 5,000

4924/2010 4.95 2.45 0.1~<1 1 300 F, J 4,000

6432/2512 6.4 3.2 0.1~<1 2 300 F, J 4,000

Thick Film
Low Resistance
Chip Resistor

ACCT

1005/0402 1 0.5 0.1~<1 0.0625 300~500 F, J 10,000

1608/0603 1.6 0.8 0.1~<1 0.1 300 F, J 5,000

2012/0805 2 1.25 0.1~<1 0.125 300 F, J 5,000

3015/1206 3.05 1.55 0.1~<1 0.3333 300 F, J 5,000

3025/1210 3.05 2.55 0.1~<1 0.5 300 F, J 5,000

5025/2010 5 2.5 0.1~<1 0.75 300 F, J 4,000

6332/2512 6.3 3.2 0.1~<1 1 300 F, J 4,000

High Precision
Thick Film

Low Resistance
 Chip Resistor

ACCR

1608/0603 1.6 0.8 0.1~<1 0.1 200 D, F 5,000

2012/0805 2 1.25 0.1~<1 0.125 200 D, F 5,000

3015/1206 3.05 1.55 0.1~<1 0.3333 200 D, F 5,000

3025/1210 3.05 2.55 0.1~<1 0.5 200 D, F 5,000

5025/2010 5 2.5 0.1~<1 0.75 200 D, F 4,000

6332/2512 6.3 3.2 0.1~<1 1 200 D, F 4,000

Thick Film
Chip Resistor
Convex Array

ACAD

1010/0402*2 1 1 1-10M 0.0625 200~300 F, G, J 10,000

1616/0603*2 1.6 1.6 1-10M 0.0625 200 F, G, J 5,000

2010/0402*4 2 1 1-10M 0.0625 200~300 F, G, J 10,000

3216/0603*4 3.2 1.6 1-10M 0.0625 200
D, F

G, J
5,000

4016/0402*8 4 1.6 1-10M 0.0625 200 F, G, J 5,000

Note: TOL. Code, B=±0.1%, C=±0.25%, D=±0.5%,F=±1%, G=±2%, J=±5%, K=±10%,
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L
A
N

 T
r
a
n
s
f
o
r
m
e
r

Photo Series
Dimensions(mm) Speed 

Rated
Ports

Operation 
Temp

PoE 
Level

Pins
SPQ

(Reel)
L W T

LAN Transformer
AXRT00DIS016M1BS 12.8 9.3 5.65 10/100 Base-T 1 -40℃ ~+85℃ NA 16 650

LAN Transformer

AXRT00DIS024M1BS 17.55 16 5.7 10/100 Base-T 1

-40℃ ~+85℃

NA 24 400-40℃ ~+105℃

-40℃ ~+125℃

LAN Transformer

AXRT00DIS024M2BS 17.55 16 5.7 10/100 Base-T 2

-40℃ ~+85℃

NA 24 400-40℃ ~+105℃

-40℃ ~+125℃

LAN Transformer
AXRT00DIS024M1FS 17.55 16 5.7 1000 Base-T 1

-40℃ ~+85℃

NA 24 400-40℃~ +105℃

-40℃ ~+125℃

Automotive Grade Product
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